Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 3

## VEHICLES EXCISE DUTY

## PART II

AMENDMENT OF PART I OF SCHEDULE 4 TO THE VEHICLES (EXCISE) ACT 1971 AND THE VEHICLES (EXCISE) ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1972

Amendments made only in the Act of 1971

- In paragraph 9 of Part I of Schedule 4 to the Act of 1971 (plated and unladen weights)—
  - (a) in sub-paragraph (1)(a), for the words from " plated weight " to "Act 1972" there shall be substituted the word " weight " and at the end there shall be inserted the words " as indicated on the appropriate plate ";
  - (b) in sub-paragraph (1)(b), for the words "a plated gross weight" there shall be substituted the words " such a plate "; and
  - (c) in sub-paragraph (2), for the words from "plated weight" to " Part II" there shall be substituted the word " weight " and at the end there shall be inserted the words " as indicated on the appropriate plate ".